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Memorial/Tribute Plantings

Date Plant Number Plant Memory/Honor of

Suzanne Hamilton—Mies

November 46 Swamp White Oak Bob Randle
2014 Memorial
April 228 Water Oak Bob Finkbiner
2013 Memorial
April 65 Umbrella Catalpa Ray C. Cline
2013 Memorial
November 22-24 ‘Slender Silhouette’ Kae Bowles
2012 Sweet Gum Memorial
October 45 Cornelian Cherry Dogwood Rosaline Leis
2010 302 & Paperbark Maple Memorial
October 109 Bur Oak Irving Neier
2009 Memorial
October 78 Shingle Oak David Kessler
2009 memorial
March 289 ‘Taylor’ Juniper

2009 Memorial
March 283-287 5 ‘Taylor’ Juniper Trish Bajaj
2009 Memorial
September Bridge (south) on gift

2008 Nature Trail

September 148 Shumard Oak Trish Bajaj
2008 Memorial
July Nature Trail Entrance Plants

2008

Trish & Dr. Ashok Bajaj

Memorial

Given by
Family and Friends

Friday Hotline Friends

Family

Family and Friends

Family and Friends

Master Gardeners

and friends

Master Gardeners
and friends

Peck Ramblers 4-H Club
Patrick Newcomb

Jeff & Patty Roskam

Robert Burch

& Margaret Turner Burch

Family & Friends



June
2008

May
2008

April
2008

April
2008

July
2007

May
2007

April
2007

April
2007

March
2007

December
2006

December
2006

December
2006

December
2006

October
2006

81

79

110

121

41

59

250

65

108

274

111

275

64

116

Shantung Maple

‘John Pair’ Sugar Maple

Shingle Oak

Chinese Pistache

‘Legacy’ Sugar Maple

Prairifire Crabapple

16 Shrub Roses:

Pink Knockout®

‘Grace’ Smoketree
‘Sterling’ Silver Linden
& Shumard Oak
Frontier EIm

Urbanite Ash
Musashino Zelkova

Regal Prince® Oak

‘Emerald Prairie’
Lacebark EIm

Max Morris
Memorial

Alice Morris

Kimberly Dawn Heacox Hamilton ~ Family

Memorial

Marjorie Bergkamp
Memorial

Marilyn J. Marsh
Memorial

Orval & Tiny Dill
Memorial

Ann McGinnis
Memorial

Family & Friends

Family & Friends

DeAun & Bill Johnson

Dee Anne & George
Fahnestock

Joe Brady (Brady Nursery) Greenleaf Nursery
Home Run™, Mystic Fairy® Memorial
Lady Elsie May®, Pink Gnome,

Yellow Submarine, Blushing Knockout®
Double Knockout®, Double Knockout®

Orval & Tiny Dill
Memorial

Lois Neier
Memorial
gift
gift
gift

gift

gift

Jan & Paul Longhofer

Master Gardeners

and friends

City of Wichita Parks Dept

City of Wichita Parks Dept

City of Wichita Parks Dept

Bill & Barbara Baker

Tim McDonnell



August
2006

June
2006

June
2006

June
2006

April
2006

April
2006

March
2006

March
2006

March
2006

January
2006

Nov
2005

2005

Sept 2005 &
Nov 2006

Aug
2005

2005

2005

273

261

267

265

264

263

229

227

234

260

252

251

Desert Willow

‘Summer Chocolate’
Mimosa (replaced

gift

John Bourbonnais

Memorial

in 2009 with American Smoketree)

Bridge (north) on
Nature Trail

Bridge (middle) on
Nature Trail

Chinese Fringe Tree
‘Candymint’
Sargent Crabapple

‘Autumn Splendor’
Caddo Sugar Maple

‘Blue Point’ Juniper
‘Magnifica’ Hackberry
Bosque™ Lacebark EIm
Dawn Redwood
Escarpment Live Oak
Ornamental Grasses
Bed

Cotoneaster

Lacebark Pine

‘Avondale’ Redbud

gift

gift

Terry McCuiston
Memorial

gift

Dr. John C. Pair

Memorial

Sean Stinson
Memorial

gift

gift

gift

gift

J.C. Severs
memorial

Frank Good
Memorial

gift

Barney Barnett
Memorial

Raymond Sharon

Cindy Paolucci &
Patti Hendrix

Rhonda & Tom Hayes

Dick & Lorie Rumsey

Master Composters

Fall 2005 Extension
Master Gardener Class

Fall 2005 Extension
Master Gardener Class

Steve & Patti Hendrix

City of Wichita Parks Dept

City of Wichita Parks Dept

Larry Crouse

Bob & Evelyn Neier

Merna Severs

Norman Warminski

Hong’s Landscape

Cindy Paolucci



Memorial/Honor Plantings
Date Plant Number

Aug
2005

2005
2005
2005
2005

Oct
2004

Oct
2004
Oct
2004

Sept
2004

April
2004

April
2004

April
2004

April
2004

April
2004

238
237
235
236
69

233
115
16

82

266

232

145

84
213
83
230

224-225

223

219

Plant Memory/Honor of
Willow Oak gift

‘Green Vase’ Zelkova gift
Accolade™ EIm gift

Cedar EIm gift

Nuttall Oak gift
Rhamnella gift
Chinkapin Oak gift
Pyramidal European Hornbeam gift
Persian Parrotia gift

‘Forest Pansy’ Paulette Daniels
Eastern Redbud Memorial
‘Royal Raindrops’ Harry Brooks
Crabapple Memorial

‘Canada Red’ Chokecherry ~ Amanda Clemence
(to attract butterflies) memorial

Kwanzan Cherry
Pacific Sunset Maple
Horsechestnut
American Linden

‘Royal Star’
Star Magnolia

Pond Cypress

‘Tina’ Crabapple

gift

in honor of their 50"
wedding anniversary

gift

Tina Roene
Memorial

Given by

City of Wichita Parks Dept
City of Wichita Parks Dept
City of Wichita Parks Dept
City of Wichita Parks Dept
City of Wichita Parks Dept

Mike Schnelle
Oklahoma State University

Mark Matney

Tree Top Nursery

Friends

Cindy & Mark Paolucci

Jim & Nicole Ryan

Linden Johnson

Johnsons Garden Centers

Bill & Barbara Baker

Raymond Sharon

by family and friends



Memorial/Honor Plantings

Date Plant Number

April 217
2004

Fall 206
2003

Aug 210
2003

April 197
2003

March 195
2003

2002

2002 182
2001 14
1999 51
1998 119 & 120
1998 27
1997 42
1995 181

Plant
Lavender Twist™

Redbud

‘Purple Prince’
Crabapple

‘Rotundiloba’
Sweet Gum

‘Donald Wyman’
Crabapple

‘Candied Apple’
Crabapple

Memory/Honor of

Marian Stello

Memorial

Mikayla Chapman

in honor of her birthday

John H. & Lucille Mingle

Memorial

gift

Chris Kallhoff
Memorial

Wild Wings Garden Amanda Clemence
(to attract butterflies & birds) Memorial

‘October Glory’
Red Maple

Littleleaf Linden
English Oak
Columnar English
Oak

Redbud

Burr Oak

Homesteaders FCE
40" Anniversary

Susie Truesdell
Memorial

Norman Warminski
Honor / retirement

Dennis Simers
Memorial

David Regimbal
Memorial

Harold Calvin

Honor as past Board Chair

‘Snowdrift’
Crabapple

Victims of Oklahoma
City bombing / Memorial

Given by
by her daughter
Mary Chapman
Mary Chapman & family
by their daughter
Nancy Dillon

Brady Nursery
Family & Friends
Monday Morning

EMG Hotline

Homesteaders FCE

Family & Friends

Sedgwick County Extension
Master Gardeners

Family & Friends

Kansas Grown Farmers

Market

Kansas Grown Farmers
Market

Sedgwick County Extension
Horticulture Department



