Sedgwick County Extension Arboretum

To Educate and Beautify
A program of the Sedgwick County Extension Master Gardeners and
K-State Research and Extension – Sedgwick County
7001 W 21st N, Wichita KS 67205

Memorial/Tribute Plantings

Date Plan November 2014	t Number 46	Plant Memo Swamp White Oak	ory/Honor of Bob Randle Memorial	Given by Family and Friends
April 2013	228	Water Oak	Bob Finkbiner Memorial	Friday Hotline Friends
April 2013	65	Umbrella Catalpa	Ray C. Cline Memorial	Family
November 2012	22-24	'Slender Silhouette' Sweet Gum	Kae Bowles Memorial	Family and Friends
October 2010	45 302	Cornelian Cherry Dogwood & Paperbark Maple	Rosaline Leis Memorial	Family and Friends
October 2009	109	Bur Oak	Irving Neier Memorial	Master Gardeners and friends
October 2009	78	Shingle Oak	David Kessler memorial	Master Gardeners and friends
March 2009	289	'Taylor' Juniper	Suzanne Hamilton–M Memorial	Mies Peck Ramblers 4-H Club
March 2009	283-287	5 'Taylor' Juniper	Trish Bajaj Memorial	Patrick Newcomb
September 2008		Bridge (south) on Nature Trail	gift	Jeff & Patty Roskam
September 2008	148	Shumard Oak	Trish Bajaj Memorial	Robert Burch & Margaret Turner Burch
July 2008	Natur	re Trail Entrance Plants	Trish & Dr. Ashok B Memorial	ajaj Family & Friends

June 2008	81	Shantung Maple	Max Morris Memorial	Alice Morris
May 2008	79	'John Pair' Sugar Maple	Kimberly Dawn Heacox Memorial	Hamilton Family
April 2008	110	Shingle Oak	Marjorie Bergkamp Memorial	Family & Friends
April 2008	121	Chinese Pistache	Marilyn J. Marsh Memorial	Family & Friends
July 2007	41	'Legacy' Sugar Maple	Orval & Tiny Dill Memorial	DeAun & Bill Johnson
May 2007	59	Prairifire Crabapple	Ann McGinnis Memorial	Dee Anne & George Fahnestock
April 2007		16 Shrub Roses: Home Run™, Mystic Fairy® Lady Elsie May®, Pink Gno Yellow Submarine, Blushing Double Knockout®, Double Pink Knockout®	Memorial ome, g Knockout®	ersery) Greenleaf Nursery
April 2007	250	'Grace' Smoketree	Orval & Tiny Dill Memorial	Jan & Paul Longhofer
March 2007	65 108	'Sterling' Silver Linden & Shumard Oak	Lois Neier Memorial	Master Gardeners and friends
December 2006	274	Frontier Elm	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
December 2006	111	Urbanite Ash	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
December 2006	275	Musashino Zelkova	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
December 2006	64	Regal Prince® Oak	gift	Bill & Barbara Baker
October 2006	116	'Emerald Prairie' Lacebark Elm	gift	Tim McDonnell

August 2006	273	Desert Willow	gift	Raymond Sharon
June 2006	261	'Summer Chocolate' Mimosa (replaced in 2009 with American Smo	John Bourbonnais Memorial ketree)	Cindy Paolucci & Patti Hendrix
June 2006		Bridge (north) on Nature Trail	gift	Rhonda & Tom Hayes
June 2006		Bridge (middle) on Nature Trail	gift	Dick & Lorie Rumsey
April 2006	267	Chinese Fringe Tree	Terry McCuiston Memorial	Master Composters
April 2006	265	'Candymint' Sargent Crabapple	gift	Fall 2005 Extension Master Gardener Class
March 2006	264	'Autumn Splendor' Caddo Sugar Maple	Dr. John C. Pair Memorial	Fall 2005 Extension Master Gardener Class
March 2006	263	'Blue Point' Juniper	Sean Stinson Memorial	Steve & Patti Hendrix
March 2006	229	'Magnifica' Hackberry	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
January 2006	227	Bosque™ Lacebark Elm	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
Nov 2005	234	Dawn Redwood	gift	Larry Crouse
2005	260	Escarpment Live Oak	gift	Bob & Evelyn Neier
Sept 2005 & Nov 2006		Ornamental Grasses Bed	J.C. Severs memorial	Merna Severs
Aug 2005		Cotoneaster	Frank Good Memorial	Norman Warminski
2005	252	Lacebark Pine	gift	Hong's Landscape
2005	251	'Avondale' Redbud	Barney Barnett Memorial	Cindy Paolucci

Memorial/Honor Plantings

	Plant Number	Plant	Memory/Honor of	Given by
Aug 2005	238	Willow Oak	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
2005	237	'Green Vase' Zelkova	a gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
2005	235	Accolade™ Elm	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
2005	236	Cedar Elm	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
2005	69	Nuttall Oak	gift	City of Wichita Parks Dept
Oct 2004	233	Rhamnella	gift	Mike Schnelle Oklahoma State University
Oct 2004	115 16 82	Chinkapin Oak Pyramidal European I Persian Parrotia	gift Hornbeam gift gift	Mark Matney Tree Top Nursery
Oct 2004	266	'Forest Pansy' Eastern Redbud	Paulette Daniels Memorial	Friends
Sept 2004	232	'Royal Raindrops' Crabapple	Harry Brooks Memorial	Cindy & Mark Paolucci
April 2004	145	'Canada Red' Choked (to attract butterflies)	2	Jim & Nicole Ryan
April 2004	84 213 83 230	Kwanzan Cherry Pacific Sunset Maple Horsechestnut American Linden	gift	Linden Johnson Johnsons Garden Centers
April 2004	224-225	'Royal Star' Star Magnolia	in honor of their 50 th wedding anniversary	Bill & Barbara Baker
April 2004	223	Pond Cypress	gift	Raymond Sharon
April 2004	219	'Tina' Crabapple	Tina Roene Memorial	by family and friends

Memorial/Honor Plantings

Date April 2004	Plant Number 217	Plant Lavender Twist TM Redbud	Memory/Honor of Marian Stello Memorial	Given by by her daughter Mary Chapman
Fall 2003	206	'Purple Prince' Crabapple	Mikayla Chapman in honor of her birthday	Mary Chapman & family
Aug 2003	210	'Rotundiloba' Sweet Gum	John H. & Lucille Mingle Memorial	by their daughter Nancy Dillon
April 2003	197	'Donald Wyman' Crabapple	gift	Brady Nursery
March 2003	195	'Candied Apple' Crabapple	Chris Kallhoff Memorial	Family & Friends
2002	(to att	Wild Wings Garden ract butterflies & birds		Monday Morning EMG Hotline
2002	182	'October Glory' Red Maple	Homesteaders FCE 40 th Anniversary	Homesteaders FCE
2001	14	Littleleaf Linden	Susie Truesdell Memorial	Family & Friends
1999	51	English Oak	Norman Warminski Honor / retirement	Sedgwick County Extension Master Gardeners
1998	119 & 120	Columnar English Oak	Dennis Simers Memorial	Family & Friends
1998	27	Redbud	David Regimbal Memorial	Kansas Grown Farmers Market
1997	42	Burr Oak Honor	Harold Calvin as past Board Chair	Kansas Grown Farmers Market
1995	181	'Snowdrift' Crabapple	Victims of Oklahoma City bombing / Memorial	Sedgwick County Extension Horticulture Department